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Overview Below are the Julian Calendar dates for the festivals celebrated by the ancient church as
Concepts & Theory  determined by the rules of the Calculated Hebrew Calendar as stated by Hillel but modified
Marking Time by Herman L. Hoeh. According to Hoeh before CE 256 the years in a cycle that were leap

#ﬁ\éagtr';eci:ﬁlgtﬁ%r: (embolismic) years were: 2, 5, 7, 10, 13, 16, 18.

Perspectives
Biblical Chronology ~ In the chart below the dates for Pentecost have been determined by the priestly method of

The Levant counting 50 days beginning with the Sunday on which the priests offered the wavesheaf
Music &The Bible during the Days of Unleavened Bread. Since the Days of Unleavened Bread consist of seven
?S;BZ&ATIgzring days there can be only one Sunday during the festival. The wavesheaf offering must occur
Words & Phrases during the Days of Unleavened Bread. When Passover occurs on a weekly Sabbath the
Photo Gallery Sunday during the Days of Unleavened Bread is also the first annual Sabbath (Nisan 15).
Useful Links The method for determining Pentecost utilized by the Pharisees was to count the 50 days
Who We Are from Nisan 15 (the first annual Sabbath or Passover Sabbath) which fixed for them Sivan 5
Our History & Purpose

Works Cited as Pentecost.

What We Believe o )
Article Submissions  Pentecost always occurs on a Sunday. Leviticus 23:15 states that Pentecost is counted

How to Cite BibArch  "from [beginning with] the day after the sabbath, from the day when you brought in the
How to Contact Us  sheaf of the wave offering..." The priests performed the wavesheaf offering on Sunday, that
. is on the day after the weekly Sabbath. With a Sunday the first day, seven full weeks (or
Click here to forty-nine days) takes one to the fiftieth day, again on a Sunday. One counts 50 days
send us beginning with the Sunday of the wavesheaf offering, during the Days of Unleavened Bread,
Questions or  \hjch s the day after a regular weekly Sabbath not an annual Sabbath.
Comments

Before you can count fifty days to Pentecost, you need the starting point, which is the

AMAZONCOMNOWORFRRS o\ \nday of the wavesheaf offering. The table below is an overview of the relationship of
\ « Passover and the wavesheaf offering:
Sed Bmks Passover (Nisan 14) Wavesheaf Offering Days After Passover
R Friday (Thurs. eve) Nisan 16 (Sunday) 2
a@é?ﬂ??m Wednesday Nisan 18 4
Monday Nisan 20 6
1

Sabbath Nisan 15
%_ Below is a chart providing the Hoeh dates of the principal festivals and holy days (Annual

e rrrm s Sabbaths) for the 19 year cycle beginning 22 CE and ending 40 CE.
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~Le by = DI:; IE)aaSyt Priestly || Pharisee Hebrew EIYapsed GLraes:t
. Hebrew| Years
Subject, ce2 Paissover UB Wavesheaf| UB |lPentecostl|Pentecost| Yfaar_ Vear i Trymp_ets Atc_:ner_nent Tal?ern_acles Day
Furmat. Nisan 14 Nisan Offered Nisan| (varies) Sivan 6 Be_glnr_ung b Tishri 1 || Tishri 10 Tishri 15 Tishri
b 15 21 Tishri1 | Type? | cycleS 22
Price Range <>
22| Apr4 Apr 5| Apr 5 Sun Apr May 24 May 25 3782 CcC 1f Sep 15 |[[Sep 24 Thu|| Sep 29 Tue | Oct 6
nun"[s&"“nlE Sat Sun 11 Sun Mon Tue Tue
[ T e N e R Sat
23||Apr 23 Friff Apr [[Apr 25 Sun | Apr Jun 13 3783 2|[Oct 4 Mon|{Oct 13 Wed| Oct 18 Mon Oct
Copyright © 1997-2006 24 30 Fri Sun 25
High Top Media Sat Mon
All Rights Reserved. 24| apr12 | er [[apr 16 sun || Apr [[3un 4 sun 3784 3| sep23 [ oct2mon | oct7 sat | oct
Wed 13 19 Sat 14
Legal Notices Thu Wed Sat
25| Mar. 31 [fApr 1| Apr 1 Sun [[Apr 7 May 20 3785 4ff Sep 11 [[Sep 20 Thu|| Sep 25 Tue || Oct 2
Sat Sun Sat Sun Tue Tue
26||Apr 19 Friff Apr |[Apr 21 Sun | Apr |[Jun 9 Sun 3786 5| Sep 30 Oct 9 Wed || Oct 14 Mon Oct
20 26 Fri Mon 21
Sat Mon
27| Apr9 Apr ||Apr 13 Sun || Apr ||Jun 1 Sun 3787 6| Sep 20 [[Sep 29 Mon|| Oct 4 Sat Oct
Wed 10 18 Sat 11
Thu Wed Sat
28| Apr 26 Apr || May 2 Sun (|May 3| Jun 20 3788 7|[Oct 7 Thu || Oct 16 Sat| Oct 21 Thu Oct
Mon 27 Mon Sun 28
Tue Thu
29| Apr 16 Apr ||Apr 17 Sun || Apr [[Jun 5 Sun 3789 8| Sep 27 Oct 6 Thu [ Oct 11 Tue Oct
Sat 17 23 Tue 18
Sun Sat Tue
30| Apr5 Apr 6| Apr 9 Sun Apr May 28 ||May 26 Fri 3790 9| Sep 16 [[Sep 25 Mon|| Sep 30 Sat [[Oct 7
Wed Thu 12 Sun Sat Sat
Wed
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31| Apr 25 Apr || Apr 29 Sun (|[May 2 Jun 17 3791 10[[Oct 6 Sat|fOct 15 Mon|| Oct 20 Sat || Oct
Wed 26 Wed Sun 27
Thu Sat
32| Apr 14 Apr ||Apr 20 Sun || Apr [[Jun 8 Sun 3792 11| Sep 25 Oct 4 Sat Oct 9 Thu Oct
Mon 15 21 Thu 16
Tue Mon Thu
33|l Apr 3 Fri [[Apr 4 || Apr 5 Sun Apr May 24 3793 12| Sep 14 |[Sep 23 Wed| Sep 28 Mon || Oct 5
Sat 10 Fri Sun Mon Mon
34| Apr21 Apr || Apr 25 Sun || Apr Jun 13 3794 13[[Oct 2 Sat|Oct 11 Mon|| Oct 16 Sat || Oct
Wed 22 28 Sun 23
Thu Wed Sat
35| Apr 11 Apr [|Apr 17 Sun || Apr [[Jun 5 Sun 3795 14| Sep 22 Oct 1 Sat Oct 6 Thu Oct
Mon 12 18 Thu 13
Tue Mon Thu
36| Mar. 30 [| Mar. |[ Apr 1 Sun [[Apr 6| May 20 3796 15| Sep 10 [Sep 19 Wed|[ Sep 24 Mon [ Oct 1
Fri 31 Fri Sun Mon Mon
Sat
37| Apr17 Apr ||Apr 21 Sun || Apr [[Jun 9 Sun 3797 16| Sep 28 Oct 7 Mon |[ Oct 12 Sat || Oct
Wed 18 24 Sat 19
Thu Wed Sat
38| Apr7 Apr 8 ||Apr 13 Sun || Apr [[Jun 1 Sun 3798 17| Sep 18 |[Sep 27 Satf Oct 2 Thu [ Oct9
Mon Tue 14 Thu Thu
Mon
39| Apr27 Apr || May 3 Sun [[May 4|| Jun 21 3799 18|[Oct 8 Thu || Oct 17 Sat|| Oct 22 Thu Oct
Mon 28 Mon Sun 29
Tue Thu
40 3800 19

@ Julian years.
b Types of Hebrew Years:

CC = Common Complete [355 days
CD = Common Deficient [353 days]
CR = Common Regular [354 days]

EC = Embolismic Complete [385 days]
ED = Embolismic Deficient [383 days]

¢ Embolismic (leap) years are in red.
d Mean conjunction (not actual conjunction)
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